
THE LAWS 

ADJUTANT GENERAL 

CH.APTER 1. 

[H. B. No. 67-Fraine] 

DUTIES OF ADJUTANT GENERAL. 

AN ACT to Amend Section 1737 of the Revised Codes of North Dakota 
of 1905, Relating to the Duties of Adjutant General. 

Bt It Enacted by tire Legislative Assembly of the Stott of North Dakota:

That section 1737 be amended so as to read as follows : 
§ 1. § 1737. ADDITIONAL DUTIES OF ADJUTANT GENERAL.] The

adjutant general shall, in addition to his other duties, organize 
and conduct a bureau of pensions, for the purpose of assisting 
ex-soldiers or ·sailors, residents of the state, who may apply for 
pensions on account of wounds or disability incurred in the ser­
vice ·of the United States, in establishing their claims without· 
fee or commissions. The salary of the adjutant general shall be 
eighteen hundred dollars per annum, which, with the necessary 
expenses incurred in conducting the bureau of pensions, office 
and clerk hire, furniture, light, fuel, postage, and other office 
expenses, shall be paid from the general fund by warrants drawn 
by the state auditor on the state treasurer, on the order of the 
governor. 

Approved February 24, 1911. 
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